H. —18.

o

Number of pensioners previously in receipt of old-age pension

New claims lodged .. .. ...

Annual liability at close of ycar (smtutmy pensmn)

Annual liability at close of year (including allowance under J‘lnanco t\(t 15)17)
Average pension (st ‘\lutmy)

Averago

pension (total)

(iross expenditure for year

Cost per
Tnerease

head of Furopean p()pulatlon
on figures of previous year ..

Pensioners in homes and hospitals .

Amount paid to controlling authorities of these
Absolutely forfeited instalments ..
Instalments forfeited and subsequently paid ..

Total claims lodged to date .. .. . .. . 1,860
Total claims established .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,674
Total deaths . .. .. .. .. . . 519
Total cancellations .. .. . . .. .. 2
Grand total paid to date .. .. . .. .. .. £225,425

MINERS PENSIONS.

Pensions in force at 31st March, 1917 .. .. . .. ..

New pensions granted 1917-18 .. - .. . . . 91

Deaths during 191718 .. S .. . . . 34 .

banbd]atmns 191718 .. .. .. .. .. .. 25 59
Net increase .. .. .. .. .. .. .. —

Pensions in force at 3lst March, 1918

New claims lodged

New claims rejected -

Annual liability at close of year (smtuim y [)emmn)

Annual liability at close of year (including allowance under Finance Act, 1917)

Average pmmon (statutory)

Avemge pension (total)

Gross expenditure for year (st atutmy ponslon)

Gross expenditure for year (including allowance under l‘lncbncc A(t 1917)

Increase on figures of previous year ..

Cost per hcad of Buropean population

Credit to vote from gold duty

Absolutely forfeited Tnstalments . ..

Ingtalments forfeited and sulm‘quontly paid .. .. .. .. .. ..
Total claims lodged to date .. .. .. .. .. 427
Total claims established - .. . .. .. .. 364
Total claims rejected o .. .. . . .. 51
Total deaths .. .. .. . .. .. . 69
Total amount paid to date .. .. .. .. .. .. £22,850
Total credit llom gold duty . .. .. .. £11,408
Total amount pald on account of funeral L‘{})Cnb(‘ .. .. .. £738

NuMBER OF PBNSIONS AT BACH RATE GRANTED SINCE COMMENCEMENT,

1917-18.
292

26
£41,508
£63,208
£36

£46
£50,734
1id.
£5,060
50
£2.192
£303
£358

238

32

270

1917-18.
114

30
£10,972
£13,5672
£40

£50
£11,968
£13,275
£5,200

- 23d.
£4,703
£79
£109

Annual Value.

£
147 at £562 per annun . . - o . ..o 7,644
76 at £39 . . . .. .. .. .o 2,964
140 at £32 10s. . . .. . .. . .. 4,550
1 at £50 .. . .. .. .. .. . 50
364 Llﬁ 208
Ages (1Nn Grours) or PENnsIONERS AT 31sT MarcH, 1918.

Ages. Miners,  Widows,
32-40 .. .. . .. .. .. .. b 10
41-50 .. .. .. .. .. .. .o 20 38
51-60 .. .. . . .. .. .. 31 37
61-64 .. .. .. .. .. . .16 13
65-70 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 35 14
Over T0 . .. .. . . .. .. 45 6
152 118
A - _—

———

270



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

