NT 1 0 '	1 .	٠,	ć 11						1917-18.
Number of pensioners previous New claims lodged.					•	• •	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 292 \\ 26 \end{array}$
New claims lodged								• •	£41,508
Annual liability at close of year (including allowance under Finance Act, 1917)									£53,208
Average pension (statutory)									£36
									£46
Gross expenditure for year .		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	£50,734
Cost per head of European processe on figures of previous			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	11d. £5,060
Pensioners in homes and homes									50
Amount paid to controlling	authorit								£2,192
Absolutely forfeited instalm									£303
Instalments forfeited and su	bsequer	tly paid							£358
Total claims lodged			• •			• •		1,860	
Total claims establ		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,674	
Total deaths  Total cancellations		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 519 \\ 2 \end{array}$	
Grand total paid to		• •				• •	• •	£225,425	
Grand botter pard by	, auto	••	• •	••	• •	••	••	~ <b></b> , 120	
MINERS' PENSIONS.									
Pensions in force at 31st Ma		.7							238
New pensions granted 1917-				• •				91	
		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	34	50	
	•	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	25)		
Net increase .	•	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	• •		32
Pensions in force at 31st Ma	rch, 191	8							270
		-							
New claims lodged .	•								$1917-18. \\ 114$
	•			• •		• •	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	30
Annual liability at close of y	year (sta	tutory p	ension)						£10,972
Annual liability at close of year (including allowance under Finance Act, 1917)								• •	£13,572
Average pension (statutory)								• •	£40
	/			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	£50
Gross expenditure for year Gross expenditure for year (	(statuto. Includir	ry pensic a allawa	nee unde	r Kinan <i>ca</i>	 Aut. 191	7)	• •	• •	£11,968 £13,275
Increase on figures of previous	jiioraan jus vear	ig anowa				' <i>)</i>	• •		£5,209
Cost per head of European	populati	on							$2_4^3 d.$
Credit to vote from gold du	ty								$\mathfrak{L}4,703$
Absolutely forfeited instalm					• •		• •	• •	£79
Instalments forfeited and subsequently paid					• •	• •	407	£109	
Total claims lodged Total claims establ		e	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\frac{427}{364}$	
Total claims reject		• •					• •	51	
	•		• •		• •			69	
Total amount paid	to date							£22,850	
Total credit from g				• •		• •		£11,403	
Total amount paid	on acco	ount of fu	ineral ex	penses	• •	••		£738	
NUMBER OF PENSIONS AT EACH RATE GRANTED SINCE COMMENCEMENT.									
NUMBER OF	L'ENSIO1	NS AT EA	CH KATI	S GRANTE	D SINCE	COMMEN	CEMI	ENT. Annual Va	ılue.
4 1 80 1 12 80 75								£	
147 at £52 per ann 76 at £39		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		$\begin{array}{ccc} . & 7,644 \\ . & 2,964 \end{array}$	
140 at £32 10s.			• •				•	2,964 $4,550$	
1 at £50								. 50	
364								£15,208	
Ages	(in Gro	ours) of	Pension	NERS AT	31st Mar	сн, 1918	8.		
$\mathbf{Ages}$ .	-	•					Miner		
32–40	• •	• •			• •	• •	5	10	
41–50	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\frac{20}{31}$	$\frac{38}{37}$	
$51-60 \qquad \dots \\ 61-64 \qquad \dots$	• •		• •				31 16	$\begin{array}{c} 37 \\ 13 \end{array}$	
65-70	• •	• •					$\frac{10}{35}$	14	
Over 70	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •			• •		45	6	
								<del></del>	
							152	118	,
	270								